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(양자컴퓨팅,통신,센싱,소부장,기초,정책,기타)
비고 

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology DSIT https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-science-innovation-and-technology

National Protective Security Authority https://www.npsa.gov.uk/secure-innovation

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology_Policy Paper https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/national-quantum-strategy 양자정책

Quantum technologies: maximising the benefits for the UK https://www.ukri.org/publications/quantum-technologies-maximising-the-benefits-for-the-uk/ 양자정책

A roadmap for quantum technologies in the UK https://uknqt.ukri.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/National-Quantum-Technologies-Roadmap.pdf 양자정책

UK Reserache and Innovation UKRI https://www.ukri.org/ 기초과학
UK Research and Innovation_innovate UK Inovate UK https://www.ukri.org/councils/innovate-uk/ 응용기술
UK Research and Innovation_Engineering and Physical Sciences 
Research Council 

EPSRC https://www.ukri.org/councils/epsrc/

UK National Quantum Technologies Program NQTP https://uknqt.ukri.org/resources/
UK National Quantum Technologies Program_Newsletters https://uknqt.ukri.org/news-and-events/

UKRI National Quantum Computing Centre NQCC https://www.nqcc.ac.uk/
The National Physical Laboratory NPL https://www.npl.co.uk/
The National Physical Laboratory_Quantum Technology NPL https://www.npl.co.uk/quantum-technologies
The National Physical Laboratory_Quantum https://www.npl.co.uk/quantum
Fraunhofer UK https://www.cap.fraunhofer.co.uk/

Imperial Centre for Quantum Engineering, Science and Technology QUEST https://www.imperial.ac.uk/quantum-engineering-science-technology/

University of Surrey https://www.surrey.ac.uk/quantum-foundations-and-technologies-group
University of Glasgow https://www.gla.ac.uk/news/headline_1051266_en.html 스코트랜드
University of Glasgow - Centre for Quantum Technology https://www.gla.ac.uk/research/az/quantumtechnology/ 
University of Oxford - Oxford Quantum Institute https://www.oqi.ox.ac.uk/home 
University of Birmingham - Birmingham Institute for Quantum 
Technologies

https://www.birmingham.ac.uk/research/centres-institutes/quantum-technologies

The University of Edinburgh - Quantum Informatics https://web.inf.ed.ac.uk/quantum-informatics
University of Cambridge - Centre for Quantum Information and 
Foundations

https://www.qi.damtp.cam.ac.uk/centre-quantum-information-and-foundations

University of Bristol - Bristol Quantum Information Institute https://www.bristol.ac.uk/research/institutes/quantum/ 

University of Bristol - Centre for Nanoscience and Quantum Information https://www.bristol.ac.uk/physics/facilities/nsqi/ 

University of York - York Centre for Quantum Technologies https://www.york.ac.uk/quantum-technologies/ 

Heriot-Watt University - Institute of Photonics and Quantum Sciences
https://www.hw.ac.uk/uk/schools/engineering-physical-sciences/institutes/photonics-quantum-
sciences.htm 

Heriot-Watt University - Quantum Photonics Lab https://qpl.eps.hw.ac.uk/ 

University College London - Quantum Science and Technology Institute UCLQ https://www.ucl.ac.uk/quantum/uclq-quantum-science-and-technology-institute 

University of Nottingham https://www.nottingham.ac.uk/research/research-areas/quantum-systems/index.aspx 

University of Leeds 
https://eps.leeds.ac.uk/electronic-engineering-pollard-institute/doc/quantum-electronics-
communications

University of Southampton https://www.southampton.ac.uk/research/groups/quantum-light-matter-group 
University of Strathclyde - Quanum Imaging Centre https://www.strath.ac.uk/workwithus/technologyinnovationzone/quantum/

University of Portsmouth - Quantum Science and Technology Hub https://www.port.ac.uk/research/research-groups-and-centres/quantum-science-and-technology-hub

Durham University - Durham Quantum Light and Matter https://durham-qlm.uk/

University of Sheffield - Quantum Centre https://quantum.sites.sheffield.ac.uk/
Imperial College London - Photonic Quantum Information Lab https://pqilab.com/

Arqit Quantum https://arqit.uk/
Bay Photonics Ltd https://www.bayphotonics.com/
BT https://www.bt.com/
Craft Prospect https://www.craftprospect.com/
Crypta Labs Ltd https://cryptalabs.com/
KETS Quantum Security https://kets-quantum.com/
NU QUANTUM LTD https://nu-quantum.com/
ORCA Computing https://orcacomputing.com/ 양자컴퓨팅
ORCA Computing https://orcacomputing.com/
Oxford Instruments https://www.oxinst.com/
Oxford Quantum Circuits https://oqc.tech/
Phasecraft Ltd https://www.phasecraft.io/ 양자알고리즘
Photon Force Ltd https://www.photon-force.com/
Quantinuum https://www.quantinuum.com/ 양자컴퓨팅
Quantopticon https://quantopticon.co.uk/
Quantuinuum https://www.quantinuum.com/ 양자컴퓨팅 이온 양자 컴퓨터
Quantum Dice https://www.quantum-dice.com/
Quantum Motion https://quantummotion.tech/
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Qureca https://www.qureca.com/
Riverlane https://www.riverlane.com/
Toshiba UK https://www.toshiba.co.uk/pages/uk/

UKQuantum https://ukquantum.org/
Scottish Entgerprise https://www.scottish-enterprise.com/

Quantum Computing & Simulation Hub
(전신기관: Networked Quantum Information Technologies)

QCS https://www.qcshub.org/ 양자컴퓨팅 NQTP QT hub

Quantum Communication Hub https://www.quantumcommshub.net/ 양자통신 NQTP QT hub

The UK Quantum Technology Hub in Quantum Enhanced Imaging
Quantic

https://www.quantic.ac.uk/aboutus/ 양자센싱 NQTP QT hub

UK Quantum Technology Hub Sensors and Timing QuSIT https://www.quantumsensors.org/who-we-are 양자센싱 NQTP QT hub
The UK Quantum Biomedical Sensing Research Hub https://www.qbiomed.org.uk/ 양자센싱 NQTP QT hub, Phase 2
Quantum Computing Application Cluster https://qca-cluster.org/

Scotland's Photonics Sector https://photonicsscotland.com/

National Quantum Technologies Showcase 2023
https://web-eur.cvent.com/event/de869736-2af1-43a5-bac9-
da1c76066b76/summary?utm_campaign=2517835_Quantum%20tech%20NL%20Aug&utm_medium=email&utm
_source=dotdigital&dm_i=2VFU%2C1HYRV%2C2AZ35M%2C5ZXVO%2C1 

Quantum Week 2024 https://www.nqcc.ac.uk/events/quantum-week-2024/
Photon 2024 https://www.photon.org.uk/
UK National Quantum Technologies Showcase 2024 https://www.nqcc.ac.uk/events/uk-national-quantum-technologies-showcase-2024/
Quantum Dot Day https://iop.eventsair.com/qd1dm2024/
Quantum Computing Scalability Conference 2025 https://www.nqcc.ac.uk/scalability-conference-2025/
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